DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	20-RENEW-01
Project Title:	School Energy Efficiency Stimulus Program
TN #:	236516
Document Title:	Memo to SEES List Serve on Remote Access Issues During SEES Program Workshop
Description:	Memo to SEES List Serve on Remote Access Issues During the January 22, 2021, School Efficiency Stimulus Program Workshop
Filer:	Theresa Daniels
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	1/28/2021 5:06:55 PM
Docketed Date:	1/29/2021

## Memorandum

то: Docket 20-RENEW-01 Date: January 28, 2021

School Energy Efficiency Stimulus List Serve

Telephone: (916) 639-0572

From: Jonathan Fong, Office Manager

Renewable Energy Division California Energy Commission

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento CA 95814-5512

Subject: REMOTE ACCESS ISSUES DURING THE JANUARY 22, 2021 SCHOOL ENERGY EFFICIENCY STIMULUS PROGRAM WORKSHOP

On January 22, 2021, the California Energy Commission (CEC) hosted a remote access workshop to discuss implementation of the School Energy Efficiency Stimulus Program. The Notice of Staff Workshop (TN 236280) was posted to the School Energy Efficiency Stimulus List Serve (20-RENEW-01) on January 12, 2021.

During the workshop CEC staff was made aware that several interested persons were unable to join the 10:00 a.m. morning session on the School Reopening Ventilation and Energy Efficiency Verification and Repair Program, due to attendee limitations set by the remote access platform. CEC staff apologizes for any stakeholder impact associated with this limitation.

To provide all interested parties access to the information provided during the workshop, copies of staff's presentation and a recording of the workshop are available at the event page for the workshop: <a href="https://www.energy.ca.gov/event/workshop/2021-01/session-1-staff-workshop-school-energy-efficiency-stimulus-program-srvevr">https://www.energy.ca.gov/event/workshop/2021-01/session-1-staff-workshop-school-energy-efficiency-stimulus-program-srvevr</a>.

Staff received a number of written questions and comments during the workshop and will post a summary of the questions with responses to the docket associated with the SEES program (20-RENEW-01).

As noted in the Notice of Staff Workshop, the deadline to submit written comments is **5:00 p.m. on February 5, 2021**. The CEC encourages use of its electronic commenting system. Visit the e-commenting page at <a href="https://www.energy.ca.gov/proceedings/e-filing-and-e-commenting">https://www.energy.ca.gov/proceedings/e-filing-and-e-commenting</a>, which links to the comment page for this docket. Enter your contact information and a comment title describing the subject of your comment(s). Comments may be included in the "Comment Text" box or attached as a downloadable, searchable document in Microsoft® Word or Adobe® Acrobat®. The maximum file size allowed is 10 MB. Written comments may be submitted by email. Include docket number 20-RENEW-01

and "SEES Program" in the subject line and send to docket@energy.ca.gov.

For any additional questions regarding the School Energy Efficiency Stimulus Program please contact <a href="mailto:SEES@energy.ca.gov">SEES@energy.ca.gov</a>.